ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 614

February 8, 2000 – Offered by Representative Pettis.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

2	1. Page 5, line 16: delete "creates,".
3	2. Page 8, line 18: delete "in which" and substitute "that".
4	3. Page 9, line 5: delete "authorization" and substitute "consent".
5	4. Page 9, line 6: delete that line and substitute "theater owner or a person
6	authorized by the theater owner to provide written consent.".
7	${f 5.}$ Page 9, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
8	page 10, line 23, as affected by assembly amendment 1.
9	(END)

(END)